## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

## Government of India Ministry of Civil Aviation

B-Block, Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi, dated the 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2017

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.A.29012/134/2017-Admn. The President is pleased to extend Central Deputation Tenure of Dr. Shefali Juneja, IRS (IT:92) as Director in the Ministry of Civil Aviation for a period of three months beyond the 5 years tenure i.e. for the period from 9.10.2017 to 8.01.2018, vide DOPT's O.M. No. 16/5/2012-EO(MM-I) dated 5.10.2017.

(U.K. Bhardwaj) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel:24610359

Sherdwa

To

The Government of India Press Faridabad, Haryana (with Hindi version)

No.A.29012/134/2017-Admn

New Delhi, dated the 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2017

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Dr. Shefali Juneja, Director
- 2. Cash Section, Ministry of Civil Aviation.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Office, Ministry of Civil Aviation
- 4. PS to HMCA / PS to HMOS CA.
- 5. PPS to Secretary (CA)
- 6. All Officers/Sections in the Ministry(main).
- 7. All attached/subordinate offices and PSUs under the Ministry of Civil Aviation.
- 8. Office of Establishment Officer (Shri Rajender Kumar, Deputy Secretary), DOPT with reference to O.M. No. 16/5/2012-EO(MM-I) dated 5.10.2017.
- 9. The Department of Revenue, Central Board of Direct Taxes, (Shri Kailash Chandra Jain, Pr. DGIT (HRD) 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, ICADR Building, Plot No.6, Vasant Kunj, Institutional Area, Phase II, New Delhi-110070.
- 10. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 11. IT Cell, M/o CA.
- 12. Order Bundle.
  - 13. All officials in Admn Section

(U.K. Bhardwai)

Under Secretary to the Government of India